Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chester B. Atkins Family Trust		12/03/2004	Family Trust: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chet Atkins Professional Property Trust		
Street Address:	c/o Nina Sivek, Trustee, 555 Great Circle Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 200		
City:	Nashville		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37228		
Entity Type:	Professional Trust: TENNESSEE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	75877150	CHET ATKINS	
Registration Number:	2861851	CHET ATKINS CGP	
Registration Number:	2732427	MISTERGUITAR.COM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)742-0410

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615-742-7760

Email: trademarks@bassberry.com

Correspondent Name: Robert L. Brewer Address Line 1: 315 Deaderick Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109673-100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert L. Brewer	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002987 FRAME: 0307

900016443

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_1#page1.tif source=Assignment_2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002987 FRAME: 0308

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT made as of December 3, 2004 by and between CHESTER B. ATKINS FAMILY TRUST ("Assignor"), whose address is c/o Nina Sivek, Trustee of Family Trust, U/A Chester B. Atkins, 1200 Parkway Towers, 404 James Robertson Parkway, Nashville, Tennessee 37219, and the CHET ATKINS PROFESSIONAL PROPERTY TRUST, c/o Nina Sivek, Trustee of Chet Atkins Professional Property Trust, 1200 Parkway Towers, 404 James Robertson Parkway, Nashville, Tennessee 37219 ("Assignee").

Assignor owns all right, title and interest to certain trademarks, the registrations for which is set forth in SCHEDULE A (the "Trademarks"). Assignor wishes to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the registrations therefor, and the right (but not the obligation) to assert the Trademarks and to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

ASSIGNOR:

CHESTER B. ATKINS FAMILY TRUST

STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF DAVIDSON

Son Expires: <u>5-30-07</u>

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, personally appeared NINA SIVEK, with whom I am personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), and who, upon oath, acknowledged herself to be the person who executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes therein contained.

WITNESS my hand and seal at office in Nashville, Tennessee, this 3^{2d} day of December, 2004.

Robert R. Crabb Notary Public

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002987 FRAME: 0309

SCHEDULE A

Marks

Mark	Registration/Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Goods & Services
CHET ATKINS	75/877,150	12/15/99	N/A	"Sound recordings; namely, prerecorded audio and video cassette tapes and compact discs featuring instrumental and vocal music" in Class 9; "clothing, namely t-shirts" in Class 25; and "entertainment services in the nature of live musical performances" in Class 41.
CHET ATKINS CGP	2,861,851	12/15/99	07/13/04	"Sound recordings; namely, prerecorded audio and video cassette tapes and compact discs featuring instrumental and vocal music" in Class 9; and "entertainment services in the nature of live musical performances" in Class 41.
MISTERGUITAR.COM	2,732,427	03/13/99	07/01/03	"Entertainment services, namely, providing information in the field of music, music groups and guitars via a global computer network" in Class 41.

2458103.2

RECORDED: 12/08/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002987 FRAME: 0310